
14 September 2022 

Academic Unit, UKM-GSB 

STUDENT’S STUDY PLAN 

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (PART TIME @ KUALA LUMPUR) 

UKM-GRADUATE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 

Total Credit Hours = 45 credits for 4 Semesters 

COMPONENT 
SEMESTER 1 SEMESTER 2 

COURSES CREDIT 
HOURS 

COURSES CREDIT 
HOURS 

Core Component 

Research Component 

ZCMA6012 Business Economics 

ZCMA6022 Managerial Accounting 

ZCMA6042 Strategic Marketing 

ZCMA6072 Business Ethics and Governance 

ZCMA6112   Organizational Management 

ZCMF6512 Research Methodology 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

ZCMA6032 Managerial Finance 

ZCMA6062 Operations Management and Decision Analysis 

ZCMA6082 Corporate Strategy 

ZCMA6092  Human Resource Management 

ZCMA6102     Leadership Development 

ZCMF6522 Project Management  

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS 12 12 

COMPONENT 
SEMESTER 3 SEMESTER 4 

COURSES CREDIT 
HOURS 

COURSES CREDIT 
HOURS 

Specialisation / 

Electives Component 

Research component 

Specialisation Course 1 

Specialisation Course 2 

Specialisation Course 3  

Specialisation Course 4 

*student requires to choose ONLY ONE (1)

Specialisation Area 

ZCMF6514 MBA Project 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

Elective 1 Elective 6 

Elective 2 Elective 7 

Elective 3 Elective 8 

Elective 4 Elective 9 

Elective 5 - 

*students may choose any 9 courses across clusters

*9

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS 12 9 
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COMPONENT 
SEMESTER 1 @ BANGI CAMPUS SEMESTER 2 @ BANGI CAMPUS 

COURSES CREDIT 
HOURS 

COURSES CREDIT 
HOURS 

Core Component 

Research Component 
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ZCMA6022 Managerial Accounting 

ZCMA6042 Strategic Marketing 

ZCMA6072 Business Ethics and Governance 

ZCMA6112   Organizational Management 

ZCMF6512 Research Methodology 
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2 

2 
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ZCMA6032 Managerial Finance 

ZCMA6062 Operations Management and Decision Analysis 

ZCMA6082 Corporate Strategy 

ZCMA6092  Human Resource Management 

ZCMA6102     Leadership Development 

ZCMF6522 Project Management  

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS 12 12 

COMPONENT 
SEMESTER 3 @ KUALA LUMPUR CAMPUS SEMESTER 4 @ KUALA LUMPUR CAMPUS 

COURSES CREDIT 
HOURS 

COURSES CREDIT 
HOURS 

Specialisation / 

Electives Component 

Research component 

Specialisation Course 1 

Specialisation Course 2 

Specialisation Course 3  

Specialisation Course 4 

*student requires to choose ONLY ONE (1)

Specialisation Area 

ZCMF6514 MBA Project 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

Elective 1 Elective 6 

Elective 2 Elective 7 

Elective 3 Elective 8 

Elective 4 Elective 9 

Elective 5 - 

*students may choose any 9 courses across clusters

*9

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS 12 9 




